GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5614
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2005

INDIA AS INTERNATIONAL TOURISM HUB
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to make India as International Tourism Hub;
(b) if so, the steps takenin this regard; and

(c) the investment required to create world class facilities for tourists?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM (SMT. RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(@) & (b): A twin pronged strategy adopted by the Ministry of Tourism for upgrading tourism infrastructure in the country alongwith the strategic marketing initiatives, is aimed at making India an International Tourism Hub.

(c): The investment in tourism sector is made by various segments comprising private, public, state and central agencies.
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